

Gurdas Singh vs State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. No.12459 of 2025

20.12.2025 Present Mr. B.R Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Last opportunity of six weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which, they would remain present before this Court to explain that why cost of the present petition be not recovered from their salary.

List on 10.04.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 20, 2025
(meera)