

Gurdass Singh vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 12459 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. B.R. Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the Secretary Education to the Government of Himachal Pradesh was not available at the station for few days and therefore, the State may be granted two weeks time to file reply. Ordered accordingly.

List after two weeks. Needful be definitely done in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(narender)